OP \$665.00 462813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/14/2016	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NATORI COMPANY INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	180 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4628132	NATORI FEATHERS	
Serial Number:	86159312	JOSIE NATORI	
Registration Number:	4029836	JOSIE NATORI	
Registration Number:	4372837	N NATORI	
Registration Number:	3389779	JOSIE MARSHMALLOW	
Registration Number:	3077515	NATORI UNDERNEATH	
Registration Number:	3815487	JOSIE INSIDE OUT	
Registration Number:	3848551	NATORI	
Registration Number:	3662349		
Registration Number:	3421592	UNIQUE FIT	
Registration Number:	3597160	CRUZWEAR	
Registration Number:	3427792	BODY DOUBLE	
Serial Number:	77116883	CRUZ	
Registration Number:	4190873	NATORI	
Registration Number:	2752847		
Registration Number:	2600934	NATORI	
Registration Number:	2568626	CRUZ	
Registration Number:	2133441	JOSIE	
Registration Number:	2802588	ANYWEAR BY JOSIE NATORI	
		TRADEMARK	

900371401 REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140088	NATORIOUS
Registration Number:	2184488	JOSIE
Registration Number:	1798793	JOSIE
Registration Number:	1991875	BODY DOUBLE
Registration Number:	1818598	NATORI
Registration Number:	1858186	JOSIE
Registration Number:	1458917	NATORI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=The Natori Company - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=The Natori Company - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=The Natori Company - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=The Natori Company - Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0178

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
			1
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	omice: Pleas :	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	below.
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?] Yes
		Name: THE NATORI COMPANY INCORPORATED	⊠ No
☐ Individual(s)		Internal Address:	
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partner	rship	Street Address: 180 Madison Avenue	
☐ Corporation	•	Mari Abadi Mada	
☐ Limited Liability Company		City: New York	
Citizenship: USA		State: New York	
Execution Date(s) July 14, 2016		Country: USA Zip: 10016	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	es ⊠ No	Association Citizenship:	
		General Partnership Citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership Citizenship:	
o. Hattire of conveyance;		☑ Corporation Citizenship: DE	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		OtherCitizenship:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome	otio:
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Trademark Applications	and	representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assign	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi	fication or description of the Trademark.	*******
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Sched	lule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedul Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and I	Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	:e	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 26	
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card	***************************************
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: Albany		8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	i	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature: Signature	L	July 15, 2016 Date Total number of pages including	
Gloria Sheehan		sheet, attachments, and docum	ent 4

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that HSBC Bank USA, National Association ("Secured Party"), in its individual capacity and in its capacity as agent (as such term is defined in the applicable agreement noted below) DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. That the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of The Natori Company Incorporated (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 9, 2014 by and among Debtor and Secured Party, and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 005360/0001 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.
- That any and all other security interests it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Debtor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

3601877.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of June 14, 2016.

HSBC Bank USA, National Association ("Secured Party")

By: LD SVP
Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK)

Ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the Hth day of time in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Frank Dicealie, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Dense L. Watson

3601877.3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	
86214711	4628132	NATORI FEATHERS	
86159312	····· ······························	JOSIE NATORI	
85122626	4029836	JOSIE NATORI	
85017202	4372837	N NATORI	
78568376	3389779	JOSIE MARSHMALLOW	
78367529	3077515	NATORI UNDERNEATH	
77714079	3815487	JOSIE INSIDE OUT	
77692721	3848551	NATORI	
77147552	3662349		
77133133	3421592	UNIQUE FIT	
77251416	3597160	CRUZWEAR	
77135440	3427792	BODY DOUBLE	
77116883		CRUZ	
77113557	4190873	NATORI	
76975724	2752847		
76310292	2600934	NATORI	
76113615	2568626	CRUZ	
75976713	2133441	JOSIE	
75327855	2802588	ANYWEAR BY JOSIE NATORI	
75111131	2140088	NATORIOUS	
75068374	2184488	JOSIE	
74801266	1798793	JOSIE	
74556839	1991875	BODY DOUBLE	
74300563	1818598	NATORI	
74242637	1858186	JOSIE	
73610507	1458917	NATORI	

3601877.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 07/15/2016